

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

May 2, 2011
Date

Committee on Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB11-208 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike lines 12 through 16.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 3 Page 11, line 18, after the period insert "IN DISCUSSING AND MAKING
4 RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING RESTRUCTURING THE BOARD, THE BOARD
5 SHALL SPECIFICALLY CONSIDER THE CREATION OF AN ELEVEN-MEMBER
6 BOARD."
- 7 Page 37, line 14, strike everything after "lands" and substitute "~~owned by~~
8 ~~the division of~~ PURCHASED WITH".
- 9 Page 37, line 15, before "MUST" insert "CASH OR OTHER WILDLIFE
10 MONEYS".
- 11 Page 37, line 16, strike "~~owned by the division of~~" and substitute "~~owned~~
12 ~~by the division of~~ PURCHASED WITH GENERAL FUND OR" and strike
13 "~~outdoor recreation~~" and substitute "outdoor recreation".
- 14 Page 37, line 17, strike "WILDLIFE" and substitute "CASH OR OTHER PARKS
15 AND OUTDOOR RECREATION MONEYS".
- 16 Page 41, line 8, strike "POWERSPORTS VEHICLE".

- 1 Page 42, line 6, strike "an" and substitute "~~an~~ A WILDLIFE".
- 2 Page 43, line 27, strike "owned by the FORMER" and substitute "~~owned by~~
3 ~~the~~".
- 4 Page 44, strike line 1 and substitute "~~division of~~ PURCHASED WITH
5 WILDLIFE CASH OR OTHER wildlife MONEYS".
- 6 Page 44, line 2, strike everything before "shall".
- 7 Page 44, line 3, strike everything after "lands" and substitute "~~owned by~~
8 ~~the division of~~ PURCHASED WITH parks".
- 9 Page 44, strike line 4 and substitute "and outdoor recreation CASH OR
10 OTHER PARKS AND OUTDOOR RECREATION MONEYS".
- 11 Page 44, line 5, strike everything before "shall".

** *** ** *** **